New Title Page N.T.A.No.2
No Supplement to the Tariff will
be issued except for the purpose
of cancelling the Tariff unless
specifically authorized by the Authority

Additions to, changes in and
elimination from this Tariff

will be in loose-leaf form

CPCN 2258 Sub 11

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES, STARDUST TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1
Naming
RULES, REGULATIONS, RATES AND CHARGES
For
TRANSPORTATION, ON CALL OVER IRREGULAR ROUTES, OF PASSENGERS AND
THEIR BAGGAGE IN CHARTER SERVICE BY LIMOUSINE AND AIRPORT TRANSFER
SERVICE BY LIMOUSINE

Between

ALL POINTS AND PLACES IN CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

{ISSUED: .
ISSUED BY: ACCEPTED
MULUGETA BOUR
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES, JAN 29 2021
STARDUST TRA-NSPORTATION e
4825 Quality Ct. Las Vegas, Nevada

Las Vegas, NV 89103




New Page 1 N.T.A.No. 1

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. I

CHECKING SHEET FOR TARIFF

Upon receipt of new or revised pages a check mark must be placed opposite the "Correction Number" {(shown
below) corresponding to number shown in lower lefi-hand comer of the new or changed page. If correction
numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order without omissions.
However, if check marks indicate that a revised page has not yet received, request should at once be made to the
issuing carrier for a copy of same.

CORRECTION NUMBERS

1 11 21 31 41

2 12 22 » 42

3 13 23 33 43

4 14 24 34 44

5 15 25 35 45

6 16 26 36 46

7 17 27 37 47

8 18 28 38 48

9 19 29 39 49

10 20 30 40 50

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS

Dba Doing Business as A Addition
Nev. Ot NV. Nevada I Increase
NO, ~=--m-ccsmmmmcmee e Number R Reduction
Nos. Numbers C-- Change, neither increase nor reduction

N.T.A.-—-Nevada Transportation Authority

ISSUED: 7
ISSUED BY: ACCEPTED
MULUGETA BOUR
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES, JAN 9 9 2021
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
4825 Quality Ct. Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, NV 89103 Las Vegas, Nevada
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LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,

STARDUST TRANPORTATION.

N.T.A. No. ]|

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1

APPLICATION OF CARRIERS OPERATIVE RIGHTS

CPCN 2258 Sub 11

On-call irregular route transportation of passengers and their baggage in charter service by limousine and
in airport transfer service by limousine, between points and places in Clark County, Nevada.

Subject

= Page #

Application of Tariff//Passenger of Agent/Damage to Vehicles.............oooivnniini.

Objectionable Persons/Baggage...

Animals or Pets/Liability Limitations & Claims Procedures. ..
Computation of Rates & Cha:ngmellaﬂonaDcpaﬂure
Continuous Charter Provision/Special Event Rate as Defined.........ocovvviiiiiininninnn.

Fuel Surcharge Tables & Rules......ocoiiiiiiiiinnennnrssnsisisninn

Zone Map.....

03
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07
08-21
. 22-23
24-26
27-28
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30

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:
MULUGETA BOUR

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,

STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
4825 Quality Ct.
Las Vegas NV 89103

——

ACCEPTED
JAN 29 2021

Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada




NewPage 3 N.T.A. No.I
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION

CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. |

RULES AND REGULATIONS

J. APPLICATION QF TARIFE:

Fares, rates, rules and regulations named herein apply to the transportation of passengers

and their baggage by LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES, STARDUST TRANSPORTATION

("Carrier"), in accordance with the Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity issued by the
Nevada Transportation Authority.

6. PASSENGER AGENT:

Carrier may elect to appoint as its agent any organization, firm, corporation, motel, hotel, or
legal gaming operation, who individually or collectively, desire to obtain passenger livery
service between one or more common points for the collection of all applicable charges and
remittance thereof direct to carrier without individual passenger fare collection by the Carrier.

8. RAMAGE TO VEHICLES:

(A) Each vehicle dispatched for a charter will be in good condition upon arrival. Any
damage to the vehicle which is caused by the charter customer(s) will be charged by the
Carrier to the customen(s). :

(B) A special cleaning fee (actual Cost) will be assessed to the passenger(s) for damages
caused by intentional acts of negligence, and damages caused by pets or animals.

(C)  Sickness fee $250.00; cigarette bums fee $350.00; smoking fine $100.00; broken or
missing decanters fee $50.00; broken or missing glasses fee $10.00 per glass.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY: ACCEPTED
MULUGETA BOUR
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES, JAN 29 2021
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
4825 Quality Ct. Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, NV 89103 Las Vegas, Nevada




New Page 4 NTANO 1

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1

RULES AND REGULATIONS

11. OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS:

The driver of the limousine shall have the absolute right to refuse to board anyone under the
influence of alcohol or drugs or otherwise incapable of taking care of himself or herself, or
who would, in the opinion of the driver, otherwise be obnoxious or dangerous to fellow
passengers. The driver shall also have the right to refuse to board and may eject any
passenger for becoming conduct. This Rule does not apply to persons who are ill

and are accompanied by an attendant or nurse.

20. BAGGAGE:

(A) Passengers will not be permitted to board the limousine with firearms, (unless the
firearm is disassembled, or unloaded in a carrying case); explosives; inflammables;
or any other article or substance which, in the opinion of the driver, could be
harmful or obnoxious to fellow passengers.

(B)  Passengers boarding the limousine with sharp pointed tools or instruments will
have such tools or instruments wrapped securely, and any pointed ends protected
to prevent injury to other passengers.

Luggage is not to exceed two (2) suitcases or similar articles, and not to exceed
fifty (50) pounds per passenger will be permitted per adult fare. Additional
luggage may be carried on a space available basis for a flat fee of $20.00.

ISSUED: - - = TFFECTIVE,
ISSUED BY:
MULUGETA BOUR [ : ==l
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSIN sACCEPTED
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
4825 Quality Ct. JAN 29 202
Las Vegas, NV 89103 Nevada Transpartation Autharity
Las Vegas, Nevada




NewPage 5 LVL, LLC DBA LAS N.T.A. No.
VEGAS LIMOUSINES, CPCN 2258 SUB 11
STARDUST
TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. |

RULES AND REGULATIONS

25. ANIMALS OR PETS:

Animals or pets will not be allowed to board with the passengers unless properly
confined in a suitable container so as to be loaded in the passenger or baggage
compartment of the limousine. This Rule shall not apply to guide or "medical assisting
animals" for blind and disabled customers, in the performance of their duty.

30. LIABILITY LIMITATIONS AND CLAIMS PROCEDURES:

(A)  Carrier will not be responsible for, or liable to passengers, for personal articles fost
by or stolen from passengers.

(B)  Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage to baggage, or the contents thereof,
unless occasioned by lack of due care on the part of the Carrier or its agents, and
in the event, will only be liable for the reasonable value thereof, not to exceed
Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($250.00) for any single piece of baggage,
including the contents thereof.

(C)  Aclaim by a shipper or consignor against a common or contract carrier for lost or
damaged freight or baggage must be submitted to the carrier within 7 days after
the lost or damage is discovered. Within 14 days after receipt of the claim, the
carrier shall; (i) Compensate the shipper or consignor; or (i1) Deliver to the
shipper or consignor a written denial of the claim. A denial of a claim may be
appealed by the shipper or consignor to the Authority.

[SSUED: EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY: :
LVL,LLC ggk%ig%gigMOUsmES, ACCEPTED
STARD[i?ESTgQE;PS.RTAHON JAN 29 2021
Las Vegas, NV 89103 Nevada Transportation Authority

Las Vegas, Nevada




New Page 6 N.T.A. No.
LVL, LLC DBA
LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANPORATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFFNO. 1

RULES AND REGULATIONS

35. COMPUTATION OF RATES AND CHARGES:

Hourly rates and charges named in this tariff are applicable to waiting time, deadhead and live
service.

40. CANCELLATION:

Notice of cancellation by the patron(s), to be without charge, must be given to Carrier no less than
twenty-four (24) hours prior to the departure time originally agreed. If notice of cancellation by the
patron(s) is not timely given, a charge equal to the minimum charge for the service originally
requested will be payable.

45. DEPARTU RE:

The departure of a limousine in airport transfer service from any airport may be delayed, at the
discretion of Carrier, until a minimum of four fare paying passengers have boarded, in each
instance. In no instance shall departure be delayed more than 15 minutes after the boarding of the
first passenger.

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

SSUED: EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY:

MULUGETA BOUR ACCEPTED

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,

STARDUST TRANSPORTATION JAN 29 2021
4825 Quality Ct.
Las Vegas, NV 89103 Nevada Transportation Authority

Las Vegas, Nevada




Mew Page 7

N.T.A. No. |

LVL, LLC DBA LLAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

51.

. CONTINUQUS CHARTER PROVISION:

Where the customer requests transportation requiring the passengers 10 be dropped
off'and then picked up again at the same location within nincty (90) minutes of the
time ol drop off for further service, the transportation will be considered as one
continuous charter and the customer will be charged for the interim waiting time.

SPECIAL EVENT RATE AS DEFINED:

CES

EDC

NFR

NASCAR

ALL EVENTS FORECASTED BY THE LVCVA WITH AN ESTIMATED VISITOR ACCOUNT OF
60,000 PEOPLE OR MORE.

PROMS & HOMECOMINGS

STATE HOLIDAYS

NATIONAL LIOLIDAYS

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE.:
ISSUED BY:
MULUGETA BOUR
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
o RDUST TRANSPORTATION n
ACCEPTED ™ {555 Quality Ct ALCEPTED
‘ ¢ i
AR { 6 2023 Las Vegas, NV 89103 £ B 0 2 v\
Nevada Trensportation Auihofity N""Qg ”‘"5@’&9‘%‘ sibiosisy
Las Vegas, Novady Las Vegas, Nevads




* Requires usage by account of 40 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any
catendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1¥
day of the first calendar month.

** Requires usage by account of 120 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories
in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive

to 1% day of the first calendar month.

*** Requires usage by account of 400 hours or more, curnulative for all vehicle categories

in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive
to =1¥ day of the first calendar month.

##+% R equires usage by account of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories
in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive

to 15T day of the first calendar month.

**xx%* Applicable to Walkouts at airports.
memwak Anplicable to pre-paid vouchers and gift cards.

ISSUED:

EFFECTIVE:

New Page 8 N.T.A.No. 1
LVL,LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11
LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1
RATES AND CHARGES
(1) Sedans:
Minimum charge, one hour $50.00
Each additional ¥ hour or less $25.00
Minimum charge, one hour* $45.00
Each additional ' houror lesse $22.50
Minimum charge, one hour** $35.00
Each additional ¥ hour or less** $17.50
Minimum charge, one hour*** $32.00
Each additional ' hour or less*** $16.00
Minimum charge, one hour*** $30.00
Each additional 2 hour or less**** $15.00
Minimum charge, one hour***** $45.00
Each additional '~ hour or less***** $22.50
Minimum charge, one hour****** $45.00
Each additional ¥ hour or lesg****** $22.50

MU IOETAHOUR ACCEPTED

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES

STARDUST TRANSPORTATION JAN 29 2021

4825 Quality Ct. _ :
Las Vegas, NV 89103 N""“"f;;’?,‘;‘,?;’s'f“ .323:&‘;“"’"”




New Page 9

N.T.A No.

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,

STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. I

RATES AND CHARGES
{(2)  Import Luxury Sedans:
Minimum charge, one hour $75.00
Each additional ¥: hour or less $37.50
Minimum charge, one hour* $65.00
Each additional % hour or less* $32.50
Minimum charge, one hour** $60.00
Each additional %2 hour or less** $30.00
Minimum charge, one hour*** $55.00
Each additional ' hour or less*** $27.50
Minimum charge, one hour*** $65.00
Each additional %2 hour or less**** $32.50

= Requires usage by account of 120 hours
or more, cumulative for all vehicle
categories in any calendar month for a
minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months,
with rate retroactive to 1 day of the first

calendar month.

** Requires usage by account of 400 hours or more,
cumulative for all vehicle categories

in any calendar month for a
minimum of 3 consecutive calendar
months, with rate retroactive to 1

day of the first calendar month.

*+# Requires usage by account of 2500 hours or more,
cumulative for alf vehicle categories

in any calendar month for a
minimum of 3 consecutive calendar
months, with rate retroactive to 1%

day of the first calendar month.

**xk Applies to service not prearranged via telephone,
facsimile, internet or at company headquarters

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY:
MULUGETA BOUR
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
4825 Quality Ct.
Las Vegas, NV 89103

ACCEPTED
JAN 29 2021

Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada




New Page 10 N.T.A. No.

LVL,LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 1 1

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1

RATES AND CHHARGES

3) Standard Sport Utility Vehicles:

Minimum charge, one hour $75.00
Each additional %2 houror less $37.50
Minimum charge, one hour* $73.00
Each additional % hour or less* $36.50
Minimum charge, one hour** $62.00
Each additional 2 hour or less** $31.00
Minimum charge, one hour*** $60.00
Each additional %2 hour or less*** $30.00
Minimum charge, one hour**** $55.00
Each additional 'z hour or less**** $27.50
Minimum charge, one hour***** $75.00
Each additional %2 hour or less***** $37.50
Minimum charge, one hour****** $73.00
Each additional Y2 hour or less****** $36.50

* Requires usage by account of 40 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any
calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1* day
of the first calendar month.

** Requires usage by account of 120 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories

in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consccutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to
1** day of the first calendar month.

*** Requires usage by account of 400 hours or more . cumulative for all vehicle categories

in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consccutive calendar months, with rate

retroactive to 1* day of the first calendarmonth.

**** Requires usage by account of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any
calendar month for a minimum of 3 consccutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to «I*day of the
first calendar month.

*hikkApplicable to Walkouts at airports.

*xxk+x Applicable to pre-paid vouchers and gift cards.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY: | o
ACCEPTED MULUGETA BOUR Q%EE TED
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
MAR 162023 STARDUST TRANSPORTATION FE? 022023
_ 4825 Quality Ct. Newad Pean G orr |
Nevada&:as:;;:a;:xﬁ::ﬂlorily Las Vegas, NV 89103 Las Vegas, Nevads !




New Page 11 N.T.A. No. |

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. |

RATES AND CHARGES
“4) Luxury Sport Utility Vehicles:
Minimum charge, one hour $95.00
Each additional % hour or less $47.50
Minimum charge, one hour* $80.00
Each additional ' hour or less* $40.00
Minimum charge, one hour** $75.00
Each additional 'z hour or less** $37.50
Minimum charge, one hour*** $70.00
Each additional %: hour or less*** $35.00

* Requires usage by account of 120 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any calendar
month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1% day of the first
calendar month.

** Requires usage by account of 400 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories

in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to I * day of

the first calendar month.
**¥x Requires usage by account of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories

in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1% day of
the first calendar month.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY:
MULUGETA BOUR
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUISINES, | ACCEPTT
W@ "?3%“75“ ! STARDUST TRANSPORTATION ey
A 4825 Quality Ct. Uy

G FE9 02 20
MAR 1 5 2073 Ve N S NS0

poitaubn Anthorigy
Las Vegas, Nevady

Wavsda Transponiation Aushorisy
Las Vegas, Nevads




New Page 12 N.T.A. No. |

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. |

RATES AND CHARGES

(5) Stretch Sport Utility Vehicles:

Minimum charge, one hour $150.00
Each additional ¥z hour or less $75.00
Minimum charge, one hour* $140.00
Each additional % hour or less* $70.00
Minimum charge, one hour** $130.00
Each additional’s hour or less** $65.00
Minimum charge, one hour*** $110.00
Each additional Y2 hour or less*** $55.00

* Requires usage by account of 120 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories

in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate
retroactive to 1% day of the first calendar month.

** Requires usage by account of 400 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories

in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate
retroactive to 1% day of the first calendar month.

*** Requires usage by account of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for alt vehicle categories
in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with

rate retroactive to 1% day of the first calendar month.

[SSUED: EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY:
MULUGETA BOUR
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION Q%E ol
————————— 4825 Quality Ct. I
ACCEPTED Las Vegas, NV 89103 FEh 0};}2023 |
MAR 16 2023 HUT | |
Las Vegas, chazﬂa —
Nevada Traasporizticn Aciborisy ‘
Las Vegas. Nzvsls ]




New Page 13 N.T.A. No. 1

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. |

RATES AND CHARGES

(6) Luxury Stretch Sport Utility Vehicles:

Minimum charge, onc hour $180.00
Each additional 1/2 hour or less $90.00
Minimum charge . one hour* $160.00
Each additional 1/2 hour or less* $80.00
Minimum charge, one hour** $150.00
Each additional 1/2 hour or less** $75.00
Minimum charge, one hour**#* $140.00
Each additional 1/2 hour or less*** $70.00

* Requires usage by account of 120 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any
calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1% day of
the first calendar month.

** Requires usage by account of 400 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories

in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to
1* day of the first calendar month .

*** Requires usage by account of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories

in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1

* day of the first calendar month.

ISSUED BY: S
ACCEF
\J’TJAA;?{/'}T'\
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
MULUGETA BOUR
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
4825 Quality Ct. gggﬂ 02 2023
Las Vegas, NV 89103 Ne s 10“’1; A
a3 ’K:';" i5 “is Ié;‘ e

ACCEF “ED §
MAR 15 2073

Nevada Tr

e



New Page 14 N.T.A. No.

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. [

RATES AND CHARGES

) Basic Stretch Limousines:

Minimum charge, one hour $60.00
Each additional %z houror less $30.00
Minimum charge, onc hour* $53.00
Each additional % hour or less* $26.50
Minimum charge, one hour** $50.00
Each additional %2 hour or less** $25.00
Minimum charge, one hour*** $45.00
Each additional %2 hour or less*** $22.50
* Requires usage by account of 120 hours or more. cumulative for all vehicle categories
in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate
retroactive to | * day of the first calendar month.
** Requires usage by account of 400 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories
in any calendar month fora minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate
retroactive to 1® day of the first calendar month
*#* Requires usage by account of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories
in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months . with rate
retroactive to I * day of the first calendar month.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

b tmvpuiewn ] MULUGETA BOUR FE8 057)2023

ACCEPTED |

aan {8 M e
AR 6""3 ACCEPTED
: fongd ISSUED BY: oy

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES, 23-01020
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION e ey i A ey
4825 Quality Ct. ;

Las Vegas, NV 89103

————— e eammTE |




New Page 15
LVL,LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

N.T.A. No. |

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1

RATES AND CHARGES

(8) Stretch Limousines:
Minimum charge, one hour $75.00
Each additional ¥ hour or less $37.50
Minimum charge, one hour* $70.00
Each additional 'z hour or less* $35.00
Minimum charge, one hour** $60.00
Each additional Y2 houror fess** $30.00
Minimum charge, onehour*** $55.00
Eachadditional Y2 houror less*** §27.50
Minimum charge, one hour**** $50.00
Each additional 2 hour or less™*"* $25.00
Minimum charge, onehour***** $75.00
Eachadditional Yzhourorless***** $37.50
Minimum charge, one hour****** $70.00
Eachadditional ¥ hour or fess****** $35.00
*Requires usage by account of 40 hoursormore, cumulative forall vehicle categories
in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate
retroactive to 1% day of the first calendar month.
*» Requires usage by account of 120 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories
inany calendar month foraminimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate
retroactive to 1* day of the first calendar month.
++« Requires usage by account of 400 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories
in any calendar month foraminimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate
retroactive to I day of the first calendar month.
**x* Requires usage by account of 2500 hours or more, cumulative forall vehicle categories
inany calendar month foraminimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate
retroactive to 1% day of the first calendar month.
*kxx* Applicable to Walkouts at airports.
***x%*Applicable to pre-paid vouchers and gift cards.
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE: |
ISSUED BY:
MULUGETA BOUR
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
\ STy 1 4825 Quality Ct.
ACCEPYED | Las Veggs,N389103 ACCE A JD ]
| Sonle |
|

Nevada Transpostetion Apthog 7 |

MR 15203

‘52,91923

Nevada Trassperiatich A:.d:f‘ncy
Lus Verpas, *icw:.ﬁa

L:a- ‘S)ema Merads




New Page 16 NTANO 1

LVL, LLC. DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO.1

RATES AND CHARGES

(9)  Super Streich Limousines:
Minimum charge. one hour $95.00
Each additional ' hour or less $47.50
Minimum charge. one hour $90.00
Each additional % hour or less* $45.00
Minimum charge, one hour** $80.00
Each additional % hour or [ess** $40.00
Minimum charge, one hour*** $75.00
Each additional % hour or less*** $37.50
Minimum charge, one hour**** $70.00
Each additional % hour or less**** $35.00
Minimum charge. one houreesee $90.00
Each additional % hour or less***** $45.00
* Requires usage by account of 40 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in any
calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to 1*' day
of the first calendar month.
+s Requires usage by account of 120 hours or more. cumulative for all vehicle categories
in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months. with rate retroactive to
1* day of the first calendar month.
+»+ Requires usage by account of 400 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories
in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months. with rate retroactive to
1* day of the first calendar month.
ee+* Requires usage by account of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories
in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate retroactive to
15t day of the first calendar month.
ssese Applicable to pre-paid vouchers and gift cards.
ISSUED: ISSUED BY: EFFECTIVE:
MULUGETA BOUR
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
4825 Quality Ct.
Las Vegas, NV 89103
i La:} gas, N vaﬂ
ACCEP. ED

|
MAR 15 2023 ]

Nevada Traasportati
1 L

At e i o,




New Page 16a N.T.A. No. 1

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1

RATES AND CHARGES

(10)  Passenger Van

Minimum charge, one hour $100.00
Each additional Y2 houror less $50.00
Minimum charge, one hour* $95.00
Each additional % hour or less* $47.50
Minimum charge, one hour** $90.00
Each additional Y2 houror less*** $45.00
Minimum charge, one hour*** $85.00
Each additional'z hour or less*** $42.50

* Requires usage by account of 120 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories

in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate

retroactive to 1% day of the first calendar month.

** Requires usage by account of 400 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories

in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with

rate retroactive to 1% day of the first calendar month.

*** Requires usage by account of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories
in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate

retroactive to 1% day of the first calendar month.
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New Page 16b N.T.A. No. [
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS
LIMOUSINES, STARDUST
TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. |

RATES AND 1ARGES

{l1) Executive Van

Minimum charge, onc hour $150.00
Each additional %2 hour or less $75.00
Minimum charge, on¢ hour* $145.00
LEach additional % hour or less* $72.50
Minimum charge, one hour** $140.00
Each additional¥s houror less** $70.00
Minimum charge, one hour*** $135.00
Each additional Y% hour or less*** $67.50

» Requires usage by account of 120 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories in
any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate

retroactive to 15T day of the first calendar month.

** Requires usage by account of 400 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories
in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate

retroactive to 1* day of the first calendar month.

*** Requires usage by account of 2500 hours or more, cumulative for all vehicle categories
in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with rate

retroactive to 157 day of the first calendar month .
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New Page 17 N.T.A. No. 1

LVL,LLC, DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB |1

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1

RATES AND CHARGES

(10) Airport Arrival Vehicle Security Fee (per trip) $15.00

Upon customer request and proper photo ID this fee will not be charged to Clark County
Residents, Active Military, Retired Military, Scniors 60+, Students, and Volume Discount
Customers.

(an Airport Arrival PassengerGreeting Fee $20.00
Upon Customer request and proper photo ID this fee will not be charged to Clark

County Residents, Active Military, Retired Military, Seniors 60+, Students, and Volume
Discount Customers.

(12) Amenities will be atcost plus $25.00 or 20% of cost
(whichever is greater)
Amenities may include food, beveragces, flowers and gilts, but is not meant to be all
inclusive

(13) Airport Gate Greet Fee $30.00
Gate Greet Fee will be a fee charged for meeting passengers at their arrival gate inside
TSA security check points

(14) Greeter/Coordinator Fee $35.00 / hour

Greeter/Coordinator Fee will be a fee charged for a greeter coordinator on location as
designated by the client to coordinate group passenger flow
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NewPage 17a N.T.A. No. |

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFFNO. |

RATES AND CHARGES

ELECTRONIC RIDE HAILING ("EHAIL") RATES

The following rates apply when passengers ehail certain vehicles using a smartphone

application:

Sedan:

Minimum charge, one hour $50.00
Each additional 2 hour or less $25.00

Sport Utility Vehicle:
Minimum charge, one hour $65.00
Each additional ¥ hour or less $32.50

Basic Stretch Limousine:
Minimum charge, one hour $75.00
Each additional % hour or less $37.50

Stretch Limousine:
Minimum charge, one hour $85.00
Each additional % hour or less $42.50

Rates for e-hailing are based solely on the rates set forth in this Tariff. The minimum hourly
charge begins upon confirmation through the e-hail application that the patron'’s service
request has been accepted, and hourly charges end when the passenger arrives at his
destination and disembarks from the vehicle.

$15.00 Airport Fee also applies

Fuel Surcharge also applies

ISSUED: ISSUED BY: EFFECTIVE:
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New Page 17b N.T.A. No. 1|’
LVL, LLC
DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCALPASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1

RATES AND CHARGES

SPECIAL EVENT RATES

The following rates apply during special events as defined on page 7.

Sedan:
Minimum charge, one hour $75.00
Each additional %2 houror less $37.50

Sport Utility Vehicle:
Minimum charge, one hour $100.00
Each additional % hour or less $50.00

Stretch Limousine:
Minimum charge, one hour $110.00
Each additional % hour or less $55.00

Super Stretch Limousine
Minimum charge, one hour $125.00
Each additional %2 hour or less $62.50

Stretch Sport Utility Vehicle
Minimum charge, one hour $200.00
Each additional % hour or less $100.00

Executive Van
Minimum charge, one hour $200.00
Each additional ¥z hour or less $100.00

$15.00 Airport Fee also applies
Fuel Surcharge also applies
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New Page 13 N.T.A No. 1
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1

RATES AND CHARGES

Note 1: Services To or From areas of Las Vegas Valley within the area created by the
intersection of Washington Avenue and Rainbow Boulevard, then proceeding south on Rainbow Boulevard
to the intersection of Rainbow Boulevard and Tropicana Avenue, then proceeding west on Tropicana
Avenue to the intersection of Durango Road, then proceeding south on Durango Road to the intersection of
Durange Road and Blue Diamond Road ( State Route 160), then proceeding east on Blue Diamond Road
{State Route 160} to the intersection of Blue Diamond Road (State Route 160) and Decatur Boulevard, then
proceeding south on Decatur Boulevard to the intersection of Decatur Boulevard and Cactus Avenue, then
proceeding east on Cactus Avenue to the intersection of Cactus Avenue and Spencer Street, then proceeding
southeast on Spencer Street to the intersection of Spencer Street and Horizon Ridge Parkway, then proceeding
east on Honzon Ridge Parkway to the intersection of Horizon Ridge Parkway and Green Valley Parkway, then
proceeding north on Green Valley Parkway to the intersection of Green Valley Parkway and Warm Springs
Road, then proceeding west on Warm Springs Road to the intersection of Warm Springs Road and Pecos
Road, then proceeding north on Pecos Road to the intersection of Pecos Road and Washington Avenue, and
then proceeding west on Washington Avenue until the intersection of Washington Avenue and Rainbow
Boulevard will not be charged any additional deadhead time (SEE ATT ACHED MAP).

Note 2: Services To or From areas of the Las Vegas Valley outside the boundaries described in
Note I and extending to the boundary created by the intersection of US 95 and the Bruce Woodbury Beltway
(Interstate 215), then proceeding west on the Bruce Woodbury Beltway (Interstate 215) to the intersection of
the Bruce Woodbury Beltway (Interstate 215) and Charleston Boulevard (State Route 159), then proceeding
west on State Route 159 through the Red Rock Loop to the intersection of State Route 159 and Blue Diamond
Road (State Route 160), then proceeding east on Blue Diamond Road (State Route 160} to the intersection of
Durango Road, then proceeding south on Durango Road to the intersection of Durango Road and Cactus
Avenue, then proceeding east on Cactus Avenue to the intersection of Cactus Avenue and Jones Boulevard,

then proceeding south on Jones Boulevard to include the community of Southern Highlands to the intersection
of Southern Highlands Parkway and Interstate 15 then proceeding south on Interstate 15 to the intersection of

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY:
MULUGETA BOUR
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES, ACCE P TED
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
4825 Quality Ct. JAN 29 2021
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New Page 19 N.T.A. No. 1

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1

RATES AND CHARGES

Road to Las Vegas Boulevard (State Route 604), then proceeding north on Las Vegas Boulevard (State Route
604), then proceeding east on Volunteer Boulevard to the intersection of Volunteer Boulevard and Sun City
Anthem Drive, then proceeding south on Sun City Anthem Drive until Sun City Anthem Drive becomes
Anthem Parkway, then proceeding north on Anthem Parkway until Anthem Parkway becomes Eastern Avenue,
then proceeding north on Eastern Avenue to the intersection of Eastern Avenue and Sunridge Heights Parkway,
then proceeding east on Sunridge Heights Parkway to the intersection of Sunridge Heights Parkway and
Horizon Ridge Parkway, then proceeding east on Horizon Ridge Parkway to the intersection of Horizon Drive
and US 95/93, then proceeding east on US 93 to the intersection of US 93 and Lakeshore Drive (State Route
156), then proceeding north on Lakeshore Drive (State Route 156) to the intersection of State Route 156 and
State Route 147, then proceeding north on State Route 147 as it becomes Lake Mead Boulevard to the
intersection of Lake Mead Boulevard and Nellis Boulevard, then proceeding north on Nellis Boulevard
(including all areas on Nellis Air Force Base) to the intersection of Nellis Boulevard and Craig Road, the
proceeding west on Craig Road to the intersection of Craig Road and Lamb Boulevard, then proceeding north
on Lamb Boulevard to the intersection of Lamb Boulevard and the Bruce Woodbury Beltway (Interstate 215),
then proceeding west on the Bruce Woodbury Beltway (Interstate 215) o the intersection of the Bruce
Woodbury Beltway (Interstate 215) and US 95 will be charged a minimum of One and One-Half (1}2) hours,
which includes an additional %2 hour deadhead time (SEE ATTACHED MAP).

Note 3: All services To or From areas of the Las Vegas Valley outside the boundary
lines created by Notes 1, 2 and 3 above will be charged a two (2) hour minimum, which includes an additional
' hour of deadhead time (SEE ATTACHED MAP).
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New Page20 N.T.A. No. 1

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARJFF NO. 1

RATES AND CHARGES

All tol] charges, parking, lodging and other trip fees and/or park entrance fees are the
responsibility of the customer. They may be paid directly by the customer or billed to their fare at cost.

Maximum Driver "drive” time allowed by law is ten (10) hours or twelve {12) hours of
"on duty" time per day within a one hundred (100) mile radius of McCarran International Airport in Las Vegas,
Nevada or within the state lines whichever comes first

Maximum "over the road driver” time allowed by law is ten (10) hours. Therefore, any
long distance trips over five (5) hours driving one way, requires overnight stay at turning point, making the trip
a two-day charter and customer shall be responsible for cost of driver lodging and food, all toll charges,
parking and other trip related fees.

While Carrier will endeavor to time schedules specified by customers, Carrier will not be
liable for delays caused by acts of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, perils of
navigation, riots, strikes, and hazard or dangerous incident to a state of war, accidents, storms
and other conditions beyond its control. Carrier shall not be held liable for any damages caused
by delays specified herein.

SPACE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK
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New Page 21 N.T.A.No. 1

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1

CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES
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LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1

VEHICLE DEFINITIONS

(A) Sedan is a vehicle produced either by an American manufacturer or in the USA with a
maximum passenger capacity of six (6} including driver.

{B) Import Luxury Sedan is a vehicle produced by a European or Japanese
manufacturer as a standard item in its product line and includes any optional features
provided by the manufacturer, with a maximum passenger capacity of six (6)
including driver. Does not include Rolls Royce, Bentley or Maybach.

(C) Standard Sport Utility Vehicle is a vehicle with a maximum passenger capacity of
eight (8) including driver, is capable of off-highway operation and produced by a

major automobile manufacturer as a standard item in its product line and includes any
optional features provided by the manufacturer.

(D) Luxury Sport Utility Vehicle is a "sport utility vehicle” as defined above which
includes upgraded interior finishes and premium technological audio/visual systems.

(E) Stretch Sport Utility Vehicle is a "sport utility vehicle" as defined above which has
been meodified structurally in a manner that includes lengthening of the frame with a
maximum passenger capacity of twenty (20) including driver.

(F) Luxury Stretch Sport Utility Vehicle is a "sport utility vehicle" as defined above
which has been modified structurally in a manner that includes lengthening of the frame
with a maximum passenger capacity of twenty (20) including driver, and includes
upgraded interior finishes and premium technologica! audio/visual systems.

(G) Basic Stretch Limousine is a production model vehicle which has a maximum
passenger capacity of eight (8) including driver and has been modified structurally in
a manner that includes the lengthening of the frame with an optional fifth door,

ISSUED:
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New Page23 NTA No. 1

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 112

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF  NO. 1

VEHICLE DEFINITIONS

(H) Stretch Limousine is a production model vehicle which has a maximum passenger
capacity of eight (8) including driver and has been modified structurally in 2 manner that
includes the lengthening of the frame, has a bar, television and includes any optional
features offered or provided by the manufacturer.

(1) Super Stretch Limousine is a production model vehicle which has a maximum passenger
capacity of eight (10) including driver and has been modified structurally in a manner

that includes the lengthening of the frame, has a bar, television and includes any optional
features offered or provided by the manufacturer.

(J) Passenger Van is a single compartment van, Ford F350 Econoline or similar model, which
can carry 14 passengers plus driver.

(K) Executive Van is a single compartment van, Mercedes Sprinter or similar model,
which can carry 14 passengers plus driver.

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
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New Page24 N.T.A. No. 1
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11
LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1
AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE
RATES AND CHARGES
{In Dollars and Cents, per Person)
Between lAnd OneWay_ Round Trip
Clark County Airport Downtown Hotels/World Market Center: Points 38.50* $16.00-
{(McCarran Intemational downtown means Any point North of Sahara Ave $7.00** $12.00**
Airport along Las Vegas Blvd. But not further than 56,50+ $9.00%**
Washington Ave, and on¢ mile on either side of
Las Vegas Blvd. Round trip must be purchased
in conjunction with originating trip.
Clark County Airport Hotels/Motels South of Russell Rd along Las $8.50* $16.00-
{McCarran [nternational Vegas Bivd. But not further than St Rose P §7.00° $12.00""
$6.50% %= $9.00"

Afrport

Round trip discount must be purchased in

conjunction with the onginating trip

One time airport passenger fee of $0.50 to be passed along to the customer for all rides originating at the airport.

* The following reductions offthis rateare honored with proper photo ID: Local Clark County Residents(20%); Active
Military (100%}); Retired Military (20%); Seniors 60+ (20%).

=+ Requires usage between 1,500 and 8,999 passengers inany calendar month for aminimum of 3 consecutive

calendar months, with rate retroactive to Ist day of the first calendar month.
*** Requires usage of 9,000 or more passengers in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar
months, with rate retroactive to lst day of the first calendar month.
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MNew Page 25 N.T.A. No. ||
LVL,LLCDBA
, LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11
LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1
AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE
RATES AND CHARGES
{In Dellars and Cents, per Person)
Between And One Way | Round Trip
Clark County Airpori Las Vegas Strip Hotels: Points located in the Strip means any point in Las $7.00* $13.00*
{McCarran International | Vegas Blvd. from City Limits of Las Vegas (Sahara Ave.) to Russell Rd. $6.00° §7.75+*
Airport Round trip discount must be purchased in conjunction with originating trip. $6.00%** | §7.75%%*
Clark County Airport Hotels/Motels, Convention Center & University of Nevada Las Vegas $7.00* $13.00*
(McCarran Intemational | Campus {UNLV): East of Las Vegas Blvd. Not to exceed two (2) miles. $6.00** §775%*
Airport between Tropicana Ave. and Sahara Ave, except for UNLV, Round trip $6.00%** | §7.75%%>
discount must be purchased in conjunction with originating trip.
Clark County Airport Henderson Points: Points and Places in Henderson South of Sunset Rd , $8.50% $16.00*
(McCarran International West of Gibson Rd., North of Horizon Ridge Pkwy. and East of Eastern
Airport Ave. Round tripdiscount must be purchased in conjunction with
originating_ trip.
Clark County Airport Hotels/Motels. West of Las Vegas Blvd. Not to exceed two (2) miles, $8.50* $16.00*
{McCarran International between Tropicana Ave. and Sahara Ave. Round tripdiscount must be $7.00** $12.00**
 Airport purchased in conjunction with originating trip. $6.50"*+ | $5.50%**
Clark County Airport Boulder Strip Points: Points and Places along Boulder Highway (East $15.50* $27.50*
(McCarran International Fremont) between Charleston and Tropicana and one mileon either side. Round
Airport trip discount to be purchased inconjunction with originating trip.

with rate retroactive to 1* day of the first calendar month

One time airport passenger fee of $0.50 to be passed along to the customer for all rides originating at the airport
» The following reductions off this rate arc honored with proper photo ID: Local Clark County Residents (20%); Active
Military ( 100%); Retired Military (20%); Seniors 60+ (20%).
ss Requires usage between 1,500 and 8,999 passengers inany calendar month fora minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months, with
rate retroactive to 1stday of the first calendar month.
ses Requires usage of 9,000 or more passengers in any calendar month for a minimum of 3 consecutive calendar months,

ISSUED:

TIecuve.
ISSUED BY:
MULUGETA BOUR ACCEPTED
LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION J AN 2 9 2(]21
4825 Quality Ct.

Las Vegas, NV 89103 Nevada Transportation Authority

Las Vegas, Nevada k)




N.T.A. No, |

New Page 26
LVL,LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11
LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1
AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE
RATES AND CHARGES
{In Dollars and Cents, per Person)

Between And One Way Round Trip
[Clark County Airport Summerdin: Points and places along Rampart $25.00* £50.00*
{McCarran International | Blvd. between Charlesion and Cheyenne and

Airport Jone mile on eitherside.

Clark County Airport Rancho Strip: Pointsand placesalong Rancho Dr. $35.00% $60.00*
(McCarran Intemational | between Sahara and Ann Rd and one mileon

Airport eitherside. Round tripdiscount must be

purchased in conjunction with originating trip.

Clark County Airport Lake Las Vegas. Round trip discount must be $35.00" $60.00*
{McCarran International | purchased in conjunction with originating

Airport trip.

Clark County Airport Points North of Nellis AFB to Mesquite, Nevada. $4500* £75.00*
{McCarran International | Round trip discount must be purchased in

Airport conjunction with originating trip.

One time airport passenger fee of $0.50 to be passed along to the customer for all rides originating at the airport

*The following reductions off this rate are honored with proper photo ID: Local Clark County Residents (20%),
Active Military (100%); Retired Military (20%); Seniors 60-+20%).
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New Page 27 N.T.A. No. I

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMQOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO.I

FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES

The following Fuel Surcharge Rules will apply to all charter service by limousine and by bus, as
described below:

1. The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gallon of
regular and diesel fuel effective for the 25" calendar day of the immediately preceding
month determined according to the United States Department of Energy (DOE), Energy
Information Administrative (EIA) survey on Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices,
Regular Grade - West Coast (PADD 5) and Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices,
Diesel, All Types - West Coast (PADD 5). The prices may be obtained by calling the
DOE, EIA at (202) 586-8800 or via the DOE, EIA website at www.eia.doe.gov. via the
"Petroleum” link.

2. If the 25th day of the calendar month is a Federal holiday, the fuel price will be determined
based on the stated DOE price available on the next subsequent businessday,

3. The DOE fuel price obtained will then be indexed based on the matrix set forth below to
determine the fuel surcharge. The fuel surcharge will apply for all charter limousine
transportation beginning on the I st day of the month. The adjustment determined will apply
for all transportation beginning on the !st day of the following month and will remain in
effect through the last day of that calendar month.

4. The surcharge will be added on an hourly basis utilizing the matrix set forth below. The
resulting charge is in addition to all other applicable transportation charges.

[I[SSUED: EFFECTIVE:
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NewPage28 N.T.A. No. 1

LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NG. 1

FUEL SURCHARGE

When the DOE Fuel Price Per Gallon reported on The Fuel Surcharge that becomes effective on the 1st

the 25th day of the month is: day of the following month 1s:
$2.25-52.74 §2.00
$2.75 - $3.24 $3.00
$3.25- 83.74 $4.00
$3.75-84.24 $5.00
$4.25 - $4.74 $6.00
$4.75 - $5.24 $7.00
$5.25 - 85.74 $8.00
$5.75 - $6.24 $9.00
$6.25 - 56.74 $10.00

NOTE 1: The fuel surcharge that is applicable for a given month must be passed along to
all customers.

NOTE 2: The fuel surcharge must be shown separately from the charter revenue on
Carrier Transportation documents for the purpose of identifying the amount as special
fuel-related revenue.
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LVL, LLC DBA LAS VEGAS LIMOUSINES,
STARDUST TRANSPORTATION
CPCN 2258 SUB 11

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. I

EXCISE TAX AND RULES

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding airport transport service:

Pursuant fo Nevada Legislature Senate Bill No. 376
Sec.36.5ection 51 of Assembly Bill No. 175 of this session is hereby amended to read as follows:
I. Exceptas otherwise provided insubsection 2and in addition toany other fee orassessment imposed pursuant
tothis chapter, an exercisetax is hereby imposed on the connection, whether by dispatch orother means, made by
a common motor carrier of a passenger to a person or operator willing totransport the passenger at the rate of
3 percent of the total fare charged for the transportation, which must include, without limitation, all fees,
surcharges, technology fees, convenience charges forthe use of credit ordebit card and any other amount that
part of the farc. The Department of Taxation shall charge and collect from each commeon motor carrier of
passengers the excise tax imposed by thesubsection.
2. The provisions of subsection 1 do not apply to an airport transfer service
(Intentionally omitted)
4. Asused in this section, "airport transfer service" means the transportation of passengers and their baggage in
the same vehicle, except by taxicab, fora per capita charge between airports or between an airport and points and
places in this state. The term does not include charter services by bus, charter services by limousines. scenic

o

tours or special services.

NOTEI: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers.
NOTE 2; The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the total fare

as def_i_ned above. - _
ALl EFFECTIVE;
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STARDUST TRﬁNS(l;ORTA’HON
4825 Quality Ct. . .
T riation Authority
Las Vegas, NV 89103 Nevadfa;g‘;;i’gs‘ el
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